GOVERNMENT OF KERALA ABSTRACT

Forests Department- public Servants dying in harness-employment assistance to dependents- appointment to Sri. P. Udayakumar, brother of Sri. P. Sudhakaran, Peon, Forest Department as Lower Division Clerk in the Department of Forests- orders issued.

AGRICULTURE (FORESTS MTSC) DEPARTMENT

G.O.MS. No. 17/85/AD.

Dated, Trivandrum, 21-1-1985.

Read:- 1. G.O. Ms.20/70PD dated 21-1-1970.

- 2. G.O. (P) No. 24/83PD dated 21-1-1983
- 3. Application dated 14-12-1983 from Sri. P. Udayakumar.
- 4. Letter No E8-14755/84 dated-20-6-84 from the Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.
- 5. Letter No. K. Dis. 45108/84 C4/ dated 31-12-1984 from the District Collector, Trichur.

ORDER

Sri P. Udayakumar, brother of late Sri. P Sudhakaran, Peon, Timber Depot, Trichur who died on 19-8-1983 while in service has in his application read above requested for appointment for the post of Lower Division Clerk in the Forests Department under the scheme of providing employment assistance to the dependents of Government servants who died in harness. The Chief Conservator of Forests in his letter read as 4th paper above has recommended the request of the applicant and stated that the deceased Government Servant had more than 6 years of service in the department at the time of his death. The District Collector, Trichur in his letter read as 5th paper above has recommended the request of the applicant and reported that the annual income of the family of the deceased Government servant is Rs. 1802/- (Rupees one thousand eight hundred and two only). The Dist. Collector Trichur has also obtained and forwarded to Government the consent statement from the major members of the family relinquishing their claim for appointment under the dying in harness scheme.

- 2. Having examined the case Government find that sri. P. Udyakumar is eligible for appointment under the dying in harness scheme. Government is therefore pleased to accord sanction for the appointment of Sri. P. Udayakumar, Poovakot House, Puthirithara, Pazhayannoor P.O. Trichur District Pin. 6 80587 as Lower Division Clerk in the Forests Department.
- 3. The Chief Conservator of Forests will issue necessary orders of appointment to Sri. P. Udayakumar subject to the conditions stipulated in G.O. (P) 24/83/GAD dt. 27-1-1983.

By order of the Governor,
GRACE EIPE
UNDER SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

The Chief Conservator of Forests, Trivandrum.

Forwarded / by order

Sd/- Section Officer.

(True Copy) Endt. On. E8-14755/84 dt. 28-1-1985.

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, Trichur for information and necessary action. Necessary posting order may be issued to the incumbents after obtaining the willingness or the incumbent for which the district he opts for the appointment.

Copy to stock file, S. O file, E3 –section for further action.

Sd/-For Chief Conservator of Forests For Conservator of Forests, Trichur.